# P9200010330

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
,			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
(Olty/Otale/2ipin Horie #)			
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
· · ·			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



900103807409

none Orduse !

07/09/07--01039--011 \*\*35.00

RECEIVED



Malor

# FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Drive, Suite A Tallahassee, FL 32301 PHONE: (850) 216-0457; FAX: (850) 216-0460

DATE:

7-9-07

NAME:

VALUE HOLIDNGS, INC.

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

COST:

35.00

RETURN: PLAIN COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT:

**AUTHORIZATION:** 

## **COVER LETTER**

**TO:** Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION: Value Holding	gs, Inc.	
DOCUMENT NUMBER: P92000010380		
The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are s	submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this n	natter to the following:	
Jonathan Leinwand		
(Name of C	Contact Person)	
Jonathan D. Leinwand, P.A	۸.	
(Firm/	Company)	
101 NE 3rd Ave., Suite 1500	)	
<del></del>	ldress)	
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301		
<del></del>	and Zip Code)	
For further information concerning this matter, ple	ease call:	
Jonathan Leinwand	at ( 954 ) 607-129	8
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code & Daytime T	'elephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:		
✓ \$35 Filing Fee	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	□ \$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circ Tallahassee, FL 32301	cle

### VALUE HOLDINGS, INC. Articles of Amendment

FILED 2007 JUL -9 PM 4:08 Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006 of the Florida Statute HOLDINGS, INC., a Florida corporation, does hereby amend its Articles of Incorporation.

- 1. The name of the corporation whose Articles of Incorporation are being amended by these Articles of Amendment is Value Holdings, Inc., a Florida corporation.
- Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended by changing the name of the Corporation to Galea Life Sciences Inc.
- 3. In connection with the combination of the Corporation's common shares on the basis of 25 for 1 Article III of the Articles of Incorporation of Value Holdings, Inc., a Florida corporation, is hereby amended by deleting the first paragraph of said article with the following paragraph to be added in its place:

#### "Article III

#### CAPITAL STOCK

The total number of shares of capital stock which the corporation shall have the authority to issue Fifty Six Million (56,000,000) shares, consisting of Twenty Million (20,000,000) shares of Preferred Stock having a par value of \$.0001 per share and Thirty Six Million (36,000,000) shares of Common Stock have a par value of \$.0001 per share

The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of Value Holdings, Inc., a 3. Florida corporation, set forth in paragraph 2 above was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the corporation as of June 6, 2007. A vote of the shareholders was not required, as the amendment does not adversely affect the rights or preferences of the holders of outstanding shares of any class or series and does not result in the percentage of authorized shares that remain unissued after the combination exceeding the percentage of authorized shares that were unissued before the combination.

In witness whereof, the corporation, by and through its undersigned officer thereunto duly authorized, has executed these Articles of Amendment on June 6, 2007

VALUE HOLDINGS, INC.

Alison Cohen.

President